Data sheet 3RK1395-6LS41-1AD3
SIRIUS motor starter M200D technology module reversing starter mechanical
switching AC-3, 5.5 kW / 400 V 1.5 A...12.00 A electronic overload protection
thermistor: thermoclick / PTC with brake contact 400 V AC 4 DI / 2 DO Han Q4/2 -
Han Q8/0 via communications module 3RK1305* can be used on PROFIBUS or
PROFINET
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Motor starters
design of the product reversing starter
product type designation M200D
product function
● on-site operation No
● control circuit interface to parallel wiring No
insulation voltage rated value 500 V
degree of pollution 3
surge voltage resistance rated value 6 000 V
maximum permissible voltage for protective separation
● between main and auxiliary circuit 400 V
● between control and auxiliary circuit 24 V
shock resistance 12g / 11 ms
vibration resistance 7 mm / 2g
mechanical service life (operating cycles) of the main contacts
typical
10 000 000
type of coordination 1
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 07/01/2006
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) - 1317-36-8
2,2',6,6'-tetrabromo-4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol - 79-94-7
Weight 4.1 kg
product function
● direct start No
● reverse starting Yes
product component motor brake output Yes
product feature
● brake control with 230 V AC Yes
● brake control with 400 V AC Yes
● brake control with 24 V DC No
● brake control with 180 V DC No
● brake control with 500 V DC No
product extension braking module for brake control No
product function short circuit protection Yes
design of short-circuit protection circuit-breakers
maximum short-circuit current breaking capacity (Icu)
● at 400 V rated value 50 000 A
● at 500 V rated value 50 000 A
EMC emitted interference according to IEC 60947-1 CISPR11, ambience A (industrial sector)
EMC immunity according to IEC 60947-1 corresponds to degree of severity 3, ambience A (industrial sector)
3RK13956LS411AD3
Page 1/5 11/8/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
conducted interference
● due to burst according to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV network connection / 1 kV control connection
● due to conductor-earth surge according to IEC 61000-4-5 2 kV
● due to conductor-conductor surge according to IEC
61000-4-5
1 kV
Safety related data
proportion of dangerous failures
● with low demand rate according to SN 31920 50 %
● with high demand rate according to SN 31920 75 %
B10 value with high demand rate according to SN 31920 1 000 000
failure rate [FIT] with low demand rate according to SN
31920
100 FIT
IEC 61508
T1 value for proof test interval or service life according to IEC
61508
20 a
Electrical Safety
touch protection against electrical shock finger-safe
Main circuit
number of poles for main current circuit 3
design of the switching contact electromechanical
adjustable current response value current of the current-
dependent overload release
1.5 ... 12 A
type of the motor protection full motor protection
operating voltage rated value 200 ... 440 V